CSM_TL-N/TL-Q_DS_E_14_1
1
Rectangular Standard Proximity Sensor
TL-N/TL-Q
A Wealth of Models for All Types of
Applications
• Easy installation, high-speed pulse generator, high-speed
rotation control, and more.
• Direct mounted to metal (-N Models).
• A wealth of models ideal for limit control, counting control, and
other applications (-N Models).
Ordering Information
Sensors [Refer to Dimensions on page 10.]
DC 2-Wire Models
*1. Models with a different frequency are available to prevent mutual interference. The model numbers are TL-N@MD@5 and TL-Q5MD@5 (e.g., TL-N7MD15).
*2. Models are also available with robotics (bend resistant) cables . Add “-R” to the model number. (e.g., TL-Q5MD1-R 2M)
DC 3-Wire and AC 2-Wire Models
*1. Models with a different frequency are available to prevent mutual interference. The model numbers are TL-@@M@@5 (e.g., TL-N5ME15).
*2. Models are also available with robotics (bend resistant) cables . Add “-R” to the model number. (e.g., TL-Q5MC1-R 2M)
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Appearance Sensing distance
Model
Operation mode
NO NC
17 × 17 TL-Q5MD1 2M *1 *2 TL-Q5MD2 2M *1
25 × 25 TL-N7MD1 2M *1 TL-N7MD2 2M *1
30  × 30 TL-N12MD1 2M *1 TL-N12MD2 2M *1
40 × 40 TL-N20MD1 2M *1 TL-N20MD2 2M *1
Unshielded
5 mm
7 mm
12 mm
20 mm
Appearance Sensing distance Output configuration
Model
Operation mode
NO NC
8 × 9
DC 3-wire, NPN
TL-Q2MC1 2M —
17 × 17
TL-Q5MC1 2M  *1 *2 TL-Q5MC2 2M
DC 3-wire, PNP TL-Q5MB1 2M —
25 × 25
DC 3-wire, NPN TL-N5ME1 2M  *1 *2 TL-N5ME2 2M  *1
AC 2-wire TL-N5MY1 2M  *1 TL-N5MY2 2M  *1
30 × 30
DC 3-wire, NPN TL-N10ME1 2M *1 *2 TL-N10ME2 2M *1
DC 3-wire, PNP TL-N10MF1 2M *1 —
AC 2-wire TL-N10MY1 2M *1 TL-N10MY2 2M *1
40 × 40
DC 3-wire, NPN TL-N20ME1 2M *1 *2 TL-N20ME2 2M *1
AC 2-wire TL-N20MY1 2M *1 TL-N20MY2 2M *1
Unshielded
2 mm
5 mm
5 mm
10 mm
20 mm
TL-N/TL-Q
2
Accessories (Order Separately)
Mounting Brackets A Mounting Bracket is provided with the Sensor depending on the model number. Check the column for the applicable Sensor.
[Refer to Dimensions on page 11.]
Ratings and Specifications
DC 2-Wire Models
* The response frequency is an average value.
Measurement conditions are as follows: standard sensing object, a distance of twice the standard sensing object, and a set distance of half the sensing distance.
Type Model
Applicable Sensors
Provided with these Sensors Order separately
Mounting Brackets
Y92E-C5 TL-N5ME@, TL-N7MD@ TL-N5MY@
Y92E-C10 TL-N10ME@, TL-N12MD@,
TL-N10MF1@ TL-N10MY@
Y92E-C20 TL-N20ME@, TL-N20MD@ TL-N20MY@
Mounting Brackets for Conduits
Y92E-N5C15 --- TL-N5ME@, TL-N5MY@
Y92E-N10C15 --- TL-N10ME@, TL-N10MY@
Item Model TL-Q5MD@ TL-N7MD@ TL-N12MD@ TL-N20MD@
Sensing distance 5 mm ±10% 7 mm ±10% 12 mm ±10% 20 mm ±10%